Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

181 - Oxford City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/11/2023 2:39:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,917,239.98
$0.00
$19,697,030.00
$314,710.00
$46,928,979.98

$26,809,200.00
$5,960,095.02
$5,718,555.78
$2,568,959.45
$3,234,552.00
$0.00

$0.00
$266,739.00
$44,558,101.25

$204,399.00
$3,822,511.00
($3,618,112.00)

($1,247,233.27)
$16,013,543.67
$14,766,310.40

GENERAL

Actual

$17,787,458.23
$320.00
$14,295,411.19
$326,446.08
$32,409,635.50

$17,973,805.12
$4,128,879.02
$3,807,530.66
$1,874,173.02
$1,969,863.69
$0.00

$0.00
$159,578.57
$29,913,830.08

$527,694.13
$2,481,944.92
($1,954,250.79)

$541,554.63
$16,013,543.67
$16,555,098.30

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,129,781.75)
$320.00
($5,401,618.81)
$11,736.08
($14,519,344.48)

$8,835,394.88
$1,831,216.00
$1,911,025.12
$694,786.43
$1,264,688.31
$0.00

$0.00
$107,160.43
$14,644,271.17

$323,295.13
$1,340,566.08
$1,663,861.21

$1,788,787.90
$0.00
$1,788,787.90

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$58,000.00
$14,020,111.23
$1,056,615.00
$35,500.00
$15,170,226.23

$8,677,018.53
$741,184.74
$151,910.00
$2,119,460.00
$276,266.00
$1,500,000.00
$0.00
$2,045,937.96
$15,511,777.23

$868,624.00
$176,028.00
$692,596.00

$351,045.00
$2,655,487.54
$3,006,532.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,482,047.09
$1,048,796.56
$45,827.12
$4,576,670.77

$2,367,711.24
$714,378.06
$147,827.42
$1,530,083.53
$916.50
$1,464,380.23
$0.00
$574,633.62
$6,799,930.60

$1,645,378.96
$1,520,060.03
$125,318.93

($2,097,940.90)
$2,655,487.54
$557,546.64

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($58,000.00)
($10,538,064.14)
($7,818.44)
$10,327.12
($10,593,555.46)

$6,309,307.29
$26,806.68
$4,082.58
$589,376.47
$275,349.50
$35,619.77
$0.00
$1,471,304.34
$8,711,846.63

$776,754.96
($1,344,032.03)
($567,277.07)

($2,448,985.90)
$0.00
($2,448,985.90)
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